Commonwealth of Kentucky Surface Mining Information System Page 1 of 2
EEC

DNR Permits | ssue or Denied 09/ 04/ 2019
August 2019
County Permit No Type Permittee Final Final Date  Regional Office
Status

BELL 8070339 MI-8 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC I ssued 08/23/2019  MIDDLESBORO
8070467 NW-1 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC I ssued 08/26/2019 MIDDLESBORO

DAVIESS 8300095 MI-1 WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC I ssued 08/05/2019  MADISONVILLE

FLOYD 8365661 RN-7 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC I ssued 08/01/2019 HAZARD
8367012 RN-2 MATT/COINC I ssued 08/28/2019  PIKEVILLE
8368079 RN-7 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC | ssued 08/05/2019 HAZARD

FRANKLIN 8981043 SU-6 MCMININGLLC | ssued 08/22/2019  FRANKFORT REGION

HARLAN 8480256 MI-1 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC | ssued 08/15/2019  MIDDLESBORO
8485393 RN-7 HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY Issued 08/22/2019  MIDDLESBORO

LLC

KNOX 8610500 MI-2  NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC | ssued 08/05/2019  MIDDLESBORO
8610557 NW-1 ALDEN RESOURCESLLC | ssued 08/19/2019 MIDDLESBORO

LETCHER 8670530 RN-4 PREMIERELKHORN COAL LLC | ssued 08/29/2019 HAZARD

MARTIN 8800202 MI-10 ICGEAST KENTUCKY LLC | ssued 08/13/2019 PIKEVILLE
8800278 MI-3 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC I ssued 08/07/2019  PIKEVILLE
8807042 MI-9 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC I ssued 08/05/2019  PIKEVILLE
8808027 RN-7 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC | ssued 08/08/2019  PIKEVILLE

MORGAN 8880101 MI-5 SOUTHBOUND COAL,LLC | ssued 08/19/2019 HAZARD

MUHLENBERG 8890166 MA-4 CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC | ssued 08/27/2019  MADISONVILLE
8890167 MI-17 CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC I ssued 08/16/2019  MADISONVILLE
8898005 MI-24 COVOL FUELSNO2LLC I ssued 08/29/2019  MADISONVILLE

OHIO 8926007 RN-1 WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC I ssued 08/06/2019  MADISONVILLE
8926008 RN-2 THEWESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY Issued 08/06/2019  MADISONVILLE

LLC

PERRY 8970583 MI-17 ICGHAZARDLLC I ssued 08/01/2019 HAZARD
8975139 RN-7 BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC I ssued 08/21/2019 HAZARD
8975153 RN-4 BEARBRANCH COAL LLC I ssued 08/14/2019 HAZARD
8979009 RN-4 BEARBRANCH COALLLC | ssued 08/14/2019 HAZARD

PIKE 8981044 SU-6 MCMININGLLC | ssued 08/13/2019 PIKEVILLE
8984138 RN-7 LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC I ssued 08/13/2019  PIKEVILLE

8984141 RN-7 LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC | ssued 08/13/2019  PIKEVILLE



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER
WHITLEY

Permit No

8984500
8984562
8984599
8987124
8988125
8988140
8989121
8989141

9130015
9135015
9139010

9179005
9180469

Type

MI-18
RN-5
RN-5
SU-6
RN-7
RN-7
RN-7
MI-17

NW-1
MI-43
MI-3

MI-7
MA-2

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

August 2019

Per mittee

APEX ENERGY INC

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
MC MININGLLC

LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
CAM MINING LLC

LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
CAM MININGLLC

UC PROCESSING LLC
RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC
UC PROCESSING LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC
ALDEN RESOURCESLLC

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued

I ssued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued

Final Date

08/13/2019
08/20/2019
08/19/2019
08/12/2019
08/13/2019
08/26/2019
08/13/2019
08/09/2019

08/01/2019
08/09/2019
08/21/2019

08/29/2019
08/06/2019

Page 2 of 2

09/ 04/ 2019

Regional Office

PIKEVILLE
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MIDDLESBORO



