Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

August 2019

Page 1 of 2

09/04/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070339 8070467	MI-8 NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued Issued	08/23/2019 08/26/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
DAVIESS	8300095	MI-1	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	08/05/2019	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8365661 8367012 8368079	RN-7 RN-2 RN-7	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC MATT/CO INC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued Issued	08/01/2019 08/28/2019 08/05/2019	HAZARD PIKEVILLE HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8981043	SU-6	MC MINING LLC	Issued	08/22/2019	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480256 8485393	MI-1 RN-7	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued	08/15/2019 08/22/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
KNOX	8610500 8610557	MI-2 NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued Issued	08/05/2019 08/19/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8670530	RN-4	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	08/29/2019	HAZARD
MARTIN	8800202 8800278 8807042 8808027	MI-10 MI-3 MI-9 RN-7	ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued	08/13/2019 08/07/2019 08/05/2019 08/08/2019	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
MORGAN	8880101	MI-5	SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC	Issued	08/19/2019	HAZARD
MUHLENBERG	8890166 8890167 8898005	MA-4 MI-17 MI-24	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC COVOL FUELS NO 2 LLC	Issued Issued	08/27/2019 08/16/2019 08/29/2019	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
ОНЮ	8926007 8926008	RN-1 RN-2	WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued	08/06/2019 08/06/2019	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970583 8975139 8975153 8979009	MI-17 RN-7 RN-4 RN-4	ICG HAZARD LLC BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC BEAR BRANCH COAL LLC	Issued Issued Issued	08/01/2019 08/21/2019 08/14/2019 08/14/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8981044 8984138 8984141	SU-6 RN-7 RN-7	MC MINING LLC LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued Issued	08/13/2019 08/13/2019 08/13/2019	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Page 2 of 2

Permits Issue or Denied

09/04/2019

August 2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984500	MI-18	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	08/13/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984562	RN-5	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	08/20/2019	HAZARD
	8984599	RN-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	08/19/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8987124	SU-6	MC MINING LLC	Issued	08/12/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8988125	RN-7	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	08/13/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8988140	RN-7	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	08/26/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8989121	RN-7	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	08/13/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8989141	MI-17	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	08/09/2019	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9130015	NW-1	UC PROCESSING LLC	Issued	08/01/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9135015	MI-43	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	08/09/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9139010	MI-3	UC PROCESSING LLC	Issued	08/21/2019	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9179005	MI-7	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	08/29/2019	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180469	MA-2	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	08/06/2019	MIDDLESBORO